In compliance with the provisions of Section 186 of Companies Act, 2013, the company has already obtained 

approval of the members vide General meeting dated 29th September, 2025 to make investments in M/s. 

Osiyaa Polypacks Limited. 

Subsequently, the Board of Directors, in its meeting held today, has approved to invest in 7,29,000 (Seven 

Lakh Twenty-Nine Thousand) equity shares of M/s. Osiyaa Polypacks Limited at a price of Rs. 10/- (Rupees 

Ten only) per share. The investment shall be made as follows: 

e 3,00,000 equity shares to be subscribed under the proposed preferential allotment by M/s. Osiyaa 

Polypacks Limited;

[...]

Consideration - whether cash consideration or 

share swap or any other form and details of the 

same; 

Cash Consideration 

Cost of acquisition or the price at which the shares are 

acquired 

The cost of acquisition is Rs. 10/- per share thus total 

cost of acquisition is Rs. 72,90,000 (Seventy-Two 

Lakhs Ninety-Thousand Rupees only) 
    Percentage of shareholding / control acquired and / or 

number of shares acquired;   Pursuant to the approval of shareholders of target 

company’s Authorised Share Capital will be Rs. 

5,00,00,000 divided into 50,00,000 equity shares of Rs.